© 2000-0460 .=

Acting

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(D EPARTNIENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO, 00-10-9
An ardinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 and final
for the LA 3160 Water Main Improvements
(LA 3160) to decrease the coniract amount
by $44,361.00 and to decrease the
coniract time by 139 calendar Days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION L. That Ordinance No. 98-8-11 adopted Auqust 16,1999, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract
with Allen & LeBlanc for the LA 3160 Water Main Improvements (LA 3160) in the
amount of $122,980.00 and,
SECTION . That it is necessary to decrease the confract amount by
%44, 361.00 and to decrease the contract time by 138 calendar days.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) and final for the Hahnville Water Main
improvements (LA 3160) to decrease the contract amount by $44,361.00 and to
decrease the contract time by 139 Calendar Days.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDEAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ARBADIE, '
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MARINO

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2th day of Gctober2000,
to become effective five (R) days-after publication in the Official Journal.

CIIAIRMAN:
SECRETARY.

DLVIYPARISIL FRESIDENT;__/ &7/ 8 ~0©
APPROVED, Gl DISAPPROVLD

PARISH PRESIDENT: / /?L / A ‘5’""

RETDISECREIARY: [O~{{~ 0T
AT: FiIo f RECD BY. /v-é’)’

RECORDED IN THE 5T CHARLES PARISH

CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON {_)cjbbjf [1_%'3_0@@

AS ENTRY NO._ 24191,

N 2k /CONVEYANGE BOOK

NG, ‘1B foLo. 542




SECTION 00804

CHANGE ORDER

Order No., 1 (Final)

Date: Septetber 5. 2000

Agreement Date: September 3. 1999

NAME OF PROJECT:_Hahnville Water Main Improvements (LA 3160)
OWNER: ST. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Allen & Leblang, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Justification: Adjust Final Quantities (See Attached) and Dcerease Contract Time

Chanee to CONTRACT PRICES __ 44 361.00

Original CONTRACT PRICE § 122.930.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $_122.980.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE QRDER. will be (increased, deereased)
by & 44.361.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 78.619.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 139 Days

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased, deergased) by _139 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be _November 9, 1999

{date)
Requested By: @ %ﬁ%
Cdntractor

Approvals By:

00304-1




